

PRIVATE EVENTS AT CITY SKATE

Host your event at City Skate presented by Southwest Airlines and have the *coolest* party in town! Private rentals are ideal for groups who want the Roller Rink, Putt Putt Golf Course and Beer Garden to themselves. Rentals can be used for corporate-team-building activities, nonprofit fundraisers, birthday parties and more.

Private Party Availability

June 1st – October 2nd Sunday – Thursday | 9:00am-10:30am and 8:00pm-9:30pm Friday – Saturday | 9:00am-10:30am (no evening private parties available)

1 ½ Hour Private Event with NO access to Beer Garden = \$1,500

This package is for up to 60 guests and includes: 90 minutes of private rental of the venue Roller Skate Rentals Putt Putt Golf Rentals

<u>1 ½ Hour Private Event WITH access to Beer Garden = \$2,000</u>

This package is for up to 100 guests and includes: 90 minutes of private rental of the venue Roller Skate Rentals Putt Putt Golf Rentals Access to Beer Garden Bar and Snacks *Group members pay onsite for food and beverages (not included in the \$2,000 Venue Rental)

Rental Policies

- A 50% deposit + \$100 Cleaning and Damage Deposit is due at the time of booking for party packages. Full payment is due 2 business days prior to private party date.
- Bookings may be cancelled up to 2 weeks in advance and receive full refund. Bookings cancelled 72-48 hours in advance will receive a 50% refund. Bookings cancelled within 48 hours will not receive a refund.
- Access to facilities begin 15 minutes prior to the private rental and ends 15 minutes after the session.
- Outside food and drinks may be brought in. Please bring your own plates, napkins and utensils as we do not provide these. All parties must dispose of trash in the onsite receptables prior to leaving the space to avoid losing the \$100 cleaning deposit.
- Rentals are subject to Downtown Denver Rink's posted code of conduct. Renter is responsible for their participants' adherence to these policies.
- Renter and all associated participants assume full risk of harm, injury or sickness arising from facility use and will not hold Downtown Denver Rink accountable for injuries sustained during private rentals or parties.

Please contact Caroline lannucci at <u>beergarden@downtowndenver.com</u> to book your party or request additional information. Please allow 48 hours for a response.